

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE Nikki Williams, VP, Community Relations nwilliams@cincy-caa.org

November 2, 2020

CAA announces rent, mortgage, and water assistance for Ohioans impacted by COVID-19

(Cincinnati, Hamilton County, Ohio) –Cincinnati-Hamilton County Community Action Agency has announced that there are funds available to assist households impacted by COVID-19 with rent or mortgage payments and to prevent water and sewer disconnections beginning November 2, 2020.

Ohioans, who are at or below 200% of the Federal Poverty Level and have fallen behind on rent or mortgage payments, water bills, or sewer payments are encouraged to contact CAA to submit an application for assistance. Funds are available for a limited time and applicants are encouraged to reach out early.

"We are thrilled to have this resource available to help our community maintain safe and healthy homes for their families as we recover from the economic fallout from COVID-19," said Mark B. Lawson, CAA president/CEO. "Though the funds are available for a short time, this new resource and our experience administering similar programs will help hundreds of households once again find stable ground."

Governor Mike DeWine announced the availability of funds last Friday during a joint press conference with members of the General Assembly. The funding is part of the CARES Act stimulus package and are available until December 30, 2020. All households who are experiencing challenges in paying their past due payments should contact the Community Action Agency at 513-369-1840, option #4 or visit cincycaa.org to learn more or complete an application.

"Though the eviction moratorium by the Centers for Disease Control has prevented some residential evictions for non-payment of rent and mortgage bills, late fees they are still accumulating," said Lawson. "This funding will make a high impact, will keep families in their homes now, and will prevent future evictions."

Residents outside of Hamilton County can find their local Community Action Agency by visiting https://oacaa.org/agency-directory/.

###

ABOUT HAMILTON COUNTY COMMUNITY ACTION AGENCY- Through our network of donors, employees and volunteers, YOUR Hamilton County Community Action Agency (CAA) provides low and moderate-income individuals the opportunity to improve the quality of life for themselves, their families and their communities. CAA offers job training, housing assistance, heating assistance, entrepreneurial coaching, Head Start and Early Head Start. Established in 1964 by Theodore Berry Sr. as part of President Lyndon B. Johnson's historic "War on Poverty" initiative, the goal of CAA is to inspire dreams and improve lives.